

Surv.	Blk	Remarks — Genl Land Office — Austin
17	20	Error in Northings 530s The line running South $13^{\circ} 6'$ 538 w has been changed to 484 w. The Dist. from the N.W. Cor of No: 231 to the N.E. Cor of No: 232 is 985 w instead of 1918 w Explanation required
18	"	Does not close. The line running N $13^{\circ} W$ 538 changed to 484 w. Suspended, until the length of lines in the River Surveys are explained
19	"	Does not close The line running S $15^{\circ} E$ 1663 w: changed to 1716 w.
20	"	Suspended, until the discrepancies in the length of lines in the River Surveys are explained
21	"	The Lines running N $15^{\circ} W$ 1298 w. has been changed to 1278 w: Suspended until the discrepancies in the length of Lines of the River Surveys are explained
22	"	Contains 689 Acres Correction required
23	"	Contains 632 Acres Meanders should be given
24	"	Contains 677 Acres Meanders should be given
25	"	Suspended, until the discrepancies in length of the lines of the River Surveys are explained
26	"	Suspended, until the discrepancies in length of the lines of the River Surveys are explained
27	"	The dist. from the S.W. Cor. of 390 to the S.E. Cor. of 391 is 325 w. instead of 412 w. Explanation required.
28	"	The length of line does not correspond with adjoining River Surveys.
29	"	Suspended same reason as No: 25
30	"	Error in Northings 96 w. Cannot determine in wh: line the error was made Dist. betw: S.W. Cor of # 294 & S.E. Cor. of 295 is 245 w instead of 113 w Explanation required
73	"	Suspended for same reason as No: 25.
74	"	Suspended for same reason as No: 25.
75	"	Suspended for same reason as No: 25. Meanders should be given if the River be taken as a straight line, — Contents are correct.

C



Explanations — Civil Land Dept. T. P. King, Chf — Marshall

The line running S. 13° E. has been changed to 484.0. 4<sup>th</sup> Course changed from 1018 to 1071.6 6<sup>th</sup> Course S. 15° E. changed from 453 to 400. Area 397<sup>50</sup>/<sub>100</sub> Acres. See Explanatory Statement.

Area 221<sup>80</sup>/<sub>100</sub> Acres 4<sup>th</sup> Course N. 15° W. changed from 262 to 252 Last Course N. 13° W. changed from 538 to 484

See Explanatory Statement

Measure Acres See New "Field Notes"

Last Course changed N. 75° E. from 950 to 1016 Area 336<sup>75</sup>/<sub>100</sub> Acres 4<sup>th</sup> Course add "2400.0 Sta. rmd."

Area 490<sup>20</sup>/<sub>100</sub> Acres. 1<sup>st</sup> Course S. 77° W. changed from 192.0 to 685.0. full distance changed from 1960 to 2153.0.

5<sup>th</sup> Course add "1168.0 Sta. rmd." Last Course N. 15° W. changed from 1298.0 to 1260.0.

240 Acres See new "Field Notes"

640 Acres See new "Field Notes"

940 Acres See new "Field Notes"

See Explanatory Statement

See Explanatory Statement

Area 388<sup>40</sup>/<sub>100</sub>. 2<sup>nd</sup> Course S. 75° W. 692.0 changed to 675.0 4<sup>th</sup> Course S. 75° W. changed from 1197 to 1211.0

Area 523<sup>50</sup>/<sub>100</sub> Acres 2<sup>nd</sup> Course S. 75° W. changed from 386 to 377. 3<sup>rd</sup> Course S. 75° W. changed from 1189 to 1194.0

640 Acres See new "Field Notes"

573<sup>50</sup>/<sub>100</sub> Acres. 1<sup>st</sup> Course N. 13° W. changed to 1905.0 Sta. rmd. 2005.0 Sta. rmd. 2<sup>nd</sup> Course S. 75° W. changed from 456 to 481 3<sup>rd</sup> Course S. 15° E. from 113 to 223.0 4<sup>th</sup> Course S. 75° W. changed from 1349 to 1344.0

5<sup>th</sup> Course N. 15° W. from 542.0 changed to 180.0.

1<sup>st</sup> Course S. 75° W. changed from 984 to 975.0 3<sup>rd</sup> Course S. 75° W. changed from 973 to 984.0

Area 405<sup>70</sup>/<sub>100</sub> Acres See new "Field Notes"

Area 625<sup>45</sup>/<sub>100</sub> Acres Last course changed meeting before, "Place of beginning" — as follows, — "S. 62 1/2° W. 100.0. Sta. N. 83 3/4° W. 360.0. Sta. S. 9 1/2° W. 530.0. Sta. S. 62 1/2° W. 100.0. Sta. N. 64 1/2° W. 250.0. Sta. S. 62 1/2° W. 100.0. Sta. N. 64 1/2° W. 250.0. Sta. S. 62 1/2° W. 200.0. Sta. S. 9 1/2° W. 250.0. Sta. S. 62 1/2° W. 50.0."

"N. 64 1/2° W. 250.0. Sta. S. 62 1/2° W. 200.0. Sta. S. 9 1/2° W. 250.0. Sta. S. 62 1/2° W. 50.0."

Counter 22661



H. M. W. H.



Surv. Bks. Remarks — Genl. Land Office — Austin, Texas.

- 13 21 The Line running N15°W. 1164w has changed to 1090w to close
- 25 " The dist. from NW Cor. #235 to N.E. Cor. #236 is 158w: instead of 576w Suspended for Explanation
- 26 " Dist. from NW Cor. of #236 to N.E. Cor. #237 is N15°W 195w instead of S15°E 345w: & W. line of #237 is 2188w: instead of 1888w: Meanders should be given. If river is taken as a straight line - will contain 421 $\frac{1}{2}$  Acres
- 27 " Area changed to 274 $\frac{3}{4}$  Acres
- 34 " Conflicts with J.W. Barnes' Corrs: required. Meanders should be given. River taken as a straight line contains 376 Acres
- 35 " Entirely covered by J.W. Barnes & Daniel Magee's pat'd Surveys Meanders should be given. If the river is taken as a straight line will contain 398 Acres
- 36 " Entirely cov'd by R. Whitehead's pat'd Survey Meanders shld be given. If river be taken as a straight line will contain 393 Acres
- 37 " Conflicts with R. Whitehead's patented Survey
- 38 " Conflicts with Daniel Magee's patented Survey
- 39 " Conflicts with J.W. Barnes patented Survey

J.W. Barnes; Daniel Magee's; & R. Whitehead's; are old valid & patented Surveys. Conflicts with them must be corrected. In all cases where a Stream forms part of the Boundary of a Survey, the "meanders" thereof, must be given; this is law now.



Explanations — Const. Land Dept. Lt. P. King — Marshall

Changed on retained Copy

See Explanatory Statement

See Explanatory Statement Change "last Course" to read "Thence up said Creek S 62° 3/4' W 820.0. to  
"place of beginning"

Changed on retained Copy

Have no "Notes" of this Survey will correct when I get them.

Have no "Notes" of this Survey will correct when I get them.

Have no "Notes" of this Survey will correct when I get them.

Have no "Notes" of this Survey will correct when I get them.

Have no "Notes" of this Survey will correct when I get them.

Have no "Notes" of this Survey will correct when I get them.

H. C. Withers Esq. Lt. P. King  
Austin

Dear Sir

Enclosed please find Statement showing reasons of discrepancies in Surveys on the  
Creek. Will send new notes for Surveys 34, 35, 36, 37, 38, 39, as soon as I receive maps showing  
where they are.

1 Enclosure

Yrs Respectfully  
Charles St John.

Marshall Texas

September 1<sup>st</sup> 1875

Principal Surveyor Lt. P. King  
counter 22667



Sk.  
File No. 23

Fisher County  
Statement regarding T & P Ry Co

Filed Nov 26 19 84

for historical purposes only  
GARRY MAURO, Com'r

By Gene Hill

County 22665